No. IQAC/04/2021

Dated: 27.07.2021

A meeting of the IQAC will be held on 31/07/2021 from 06:00pm onwards to discuss the agenda listed below. All the respected members are requested to attend the said meeting positively.

- 1. Read and confirm of resolution of previous meeting
- 2. Discussion regarding AQAR 2019-20
- 3. Roadmap for 2021-22
- 4. Miscellaneous

Members:

- 2. Dr. Tapan Kumar Parichha, Chairperson, IQAC
- 2. Dr. Amal Kumar Pari
 - 3. Dr. Koushik Dutta
 - 4. Prof. Sourav Chakraborty
- 5. Dr. Sujoy Das
- 6. Dr. Sandipan Chatterjee
- 4. Shri. Diptendu Bera, AEO and ADM (Birbhum Zilla Parishad)
- 5. Shri. Sarojit Kumar Dey
- 6. Shri. Sanjib Majumder
- 7. Dr. Soumya Ranjan Bhattacharyya, Coordinator, IQAC

Coordinator, IQAC Suri Vidyasagar Colleg® Birbhum, 731101, W.B.

Resolutions of the IQAC meeting held on 31.07.2021

1. Resolutions of the previous meeting was read and confirmed.

2. The members of the IQAC were requested to collect the data for AQAR 2019-20 in their respectively allotted section of Part-B.

3. The following roadmap for 2021-22 was discussed and adopted by the IQAC-

1. Promotion of green campus by means of tree plantation inside the campus, maintaining campus cleanliness and continually replacing old conventional light sources with power efficient lightings.

2. Increase/upgradation of books and journals in the College library

3. Training programme for office non-teaching staff on developing IT skill, computer skill etc.

4. Awareness programme for teaching staff and students on copyright and intellectual property right

5. Conducting seminar on career advancement of the academic faculty members of the college

6. Encourage the individual departments to conduct seminars/workshop

7. Encouraging interdepartmental faculty lecture programme

8. Repairing, renovation and upgradation of existing infrastructure

9. Encourage faculty members to register as research guide and guide students leading to PhD under the ambit of the University of Burdwan

10. To conduct workshop on National Academic Depository and possibly link to IIRS programmes.

4. In the miscellaneous section, it was informed that a state level webinar on the Career Advancement of the faculty members and Librarian of the College will be conducted where an Honourable JDPI of the of the WBHED will talk on the various means and modes of career advancement of academic staff. The same was approved by the IQAC.

The meeting ended with a thanks from the chair.

Members present: Dr. Koushik Kr. Dutta, Dr. Amal Pari, Prof. Sourav Chakraborty, Dr. Sujoy Das, Dr. Sandipan Chatterjee, Dr. Soumya Ranjan Bhattacharyya, Coordinator, IQAC and Dr. Tapan Kumar Parichha, Principal and Chairperson, IQAC

Coordinator, IQAC

Coordinator, IQAC Suri Vidyasagar College Birbhum, 731101, W.B

Thepaniche

Principal,

Suri Vidyasagar College Principal Suri Vidyasagar College

No. IQAC/05/2021

Dated: 21.10.2021

A meeting of the IQAC will be held on 28/10/2021 from 06:30pm onwards to discuss the agenda listed below. All the respected members are requested to attend the said meeting positively.

1. Read and confirm of resolution of previous meeting

2. Discussion regarding AQAR 2019-20

3. Miscellaneous

Members:

- 1. Dr. Tapan Kumar Parichha, Chairperson, IQAC
- 2. Dr. Amal Kumar Pari
- 3. Dr. Koushik Dutta
- 4. Prof. Sourav Chakraborty
- 5. Dr. Sujoy Das
- 6. Dr. Sandipan Chatterjee
- 7. Shri. Diptendu Bera, AEO and ADM (Birbhum Zilla Parishad)
- 8. Shri. Sarojit Kumar Dey
- 9. Shri. Sanjib Majumder

. 10. Dr. Soumya Ranjan Bhattacharyya, Coordinator, IQAC

Sis

Coordinator, IQAC Suri Vidyasagar College Birbhum, 731101, W.B.

Resolutions of the IQAC meeting held on 28.10.2021

1. Resolutions of the previous meeting was read and confirmed.

2. The AQAR 2019-20 was discussed and provided to the members via email for perusal and suggestions/corrections.

3. As there was no topic for discussion in misc. section, the meeting ended with a thanks from the chair.

Members present: Dr. Koushik Kr. Dutta, Dr. Amal Pari, Prof. Sourav Chakraborty, Dr. Sujoy Das, Dr. Sandipan Chatterjee, Dr. Soumya Ranjan Bhattacharyya, Coordinator, IQAC and Dr. Tapan Kumar Parichha, Principal and Chairperson, IQAC

ion

Coordinator, IQAC

Coordinator, IQAC Suri Vidyasagar College Birbhum, 731101, W.B. The Paricue Principal, Suri Vidyasagar College Principal Suri Vidyasagar College

No. IQAC/07/2021

Dated: 22.12.2021

A meeting of the IQAC will be held on 04/01/2022 (Tuesday) from 01:00pm onwards to discu the agenda listed below. All the respected members are requested to attend the said meet

- 1. Discussion on AQAR 19-20, 20-21
- 2. NIRF 2021
- 3. Miscellaneous

Members:

- 1. Dr. Tapan Kumar Parichha, Chairperson, IQAC
- 2. Dr. Amal Kumar Pari
- 3. Dr. Koushik Dutta
- 4. Prof. Sourav Chakraborty
- 5. Dr. Sujoy Das
- 6. Dr. Sandipan Chatterjee
- 7. Shri. Diptendu Bera, AEO and ADM (Birbhum Zilla Parishad)
- 8. Shri. Sarojit Kumar Dey
- 9. Shri. Sanjib Majumder

10. Dr. Soumya Ranjan Bhattacharyya, Coordinator, IQAC

ser 2 yingn Coordinator, IQA. Suri Vidyasagar College Birbhum, 731101, W.B.

Principal Suri Vidyasagar College

Resolutions of IQAC meeting held on 04.01.2022

The meeting of the IQAC on 04.01.2022 was chaired by the Principal, Suri Vidyasagar College and after discussion the following resolutions were taken-

- 1. The resolutions of the previous meeting were read and confirmed
- 2. The AQAR 2019-20 was discussed in details. The honourable members of IQAC were requested to collect data for 2020-21.
- 3. Participation in NIRF 2021 was discussed and it was resolved that the college may take part in NIRF
- 4. In the miscellaneous section, the various methods to improve NAAC score as laid out by a recent workshop on NAAC by the HRDC, The University of Burdwan were discussed in details.

The meeting ended with thanks from the chair.

Jkeponlehka 04/01/1000 Principal Suri Vidyasagar College

No. IQAC/0\$/2022

Dated: 07/03/2022

A meeting of the IQAC will be held on 11/03/2022 from 12:00pm onwards to discuss the agenda listed below. All the respected members are requested to attend the said meeting positively.

1. Read and confirm the resolution of previous meetings

- 2. Approval of AQAR 2019-20
- 3. Misc.

Members:

- 1. Dr. Tapan Kumar Parichha, Chairperson, IQAC
- Dr. Amal Kumar Pari
 Dr. Koushik Dutta
- 4. Prof. Sourav Chakraborty
- 5. Dr. Sujoy Das
- 6. Dr. Sandipan Chatterjee
- 7. Shri. Diptendu Bera, AEO and ADM (Birbhum Zilla Parishad)
- 8. Shri. Sarojit Kumar Dey
- 9. Shri. Sanjib Majumder
- 10. Dr. Soumya Ranjan Bhattacharyya, Coordinator, IQAC

SNN 97.3, 78 22

Principal Suri Vidyasagar College

Resolutions of IQAC meeting held on 11.03.2022

The meeting of the IQAC on 11.03.2022 was chaired by the Principal, Suri Vidyasagar College and after discussion the following resolutions were taken-

- 1. The resolutions of the previous meeting was read and confirmed
- 2. The AQAR 2019-20 was approved by IQAC for placing before the Governing Body.
- 3. In the miscellaneous section, the IQAC was informed that career advancement under CAS for 16 Teachers of the College has been received and the same has been sent to the GB for permission for further processing.

The meeting ended with thanks from the chair.

Jeravietta II (03/2022 Principal Suri Vidyasagar College